ISO9001:2008
Cylinder Cylinder
024-|P014-|P
Sizing
SI
SI A.
SC / SU
SCT

Adjustable Stroke
-
Ordering Code
Blank: Standard double actingSI: ISO 15552 Standard
     cylinder
Blank: Basic mountings
LB: Front and back mounting
FA: Front mounting flange
FB: Back mounting flange
CA: Back clevis
(Single earring)
CB: Back hinge
(Double earring)
YB: Back hinge
D: Double-shaft double
     acting
J: Double-shaft with  adjustable
    stroke
32
40
50
63
80
100
125
JEL-30R type
LB
Mountings
MT-
Sensor
Calculations for Air consumption
Cylinder Theory Output Sheet
Unit Pa KPa MPa bar mbar kgf/cm2 cmH2O mmH2O mmHg p.s.i
Pa 1 10-3 10-6 10-5 10-2 10.2 x 10-6 1.02 x 10-3 101.97 x 10-3 7.5 x 10-3 0.15 x 10-3
KPa 103 1 10-3 10-2 10 10.2 x 10-3 10.2 101.97 7.5 0.15
MPa 106 103 1 10 104 10.2 1.02 x 103 101.97 x 103 7.5 x 103 0.15 x 103
bar 105 102 10-1 1 103 1.02 1.02 x 103 102 x 103 750.06 14.5
mbar 102 10-1 10-4 10 1 1.02 x 10-3 1.02 10.2 0.75 14.5 x 10-3
kgf/cm2 98066.5 98.07 98.07 x 10-3 0.98 980.67 1 1000 10,000 735.56 14.22
cmH2O 98.06 98.07 x 10-3 98.07 x 10-6 0.98 x 10-3 0.98 10-3 1 10 0.74 14.22 x 103
mmH2O 9.806 9.807 x 10-3 9.807 x 10-6 98.07 x 10-6 98.07 x 10-3 10-4 0.1 1 73.56 x 10-3 1.42 x 10-3
mmHg 133.32 133.32 x 10-3 133.32 x 10-6 1.33 x 10-3 1.33 1.36 x 10-3 1.36 13.6 1 19.34 x 10-3
p.s.i 6894.76 6.89 6.89 x 10-3 68.95 x 10-3 68.95 70.31 x 10-3 70.31 703.07 51.71 1
SI80×50-FA SID80×50 SI63×150SI50×150-CA
*All SI series standard cylinder are with magnet.
Bore (mm) 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Operation Double Acting
Working Medium Air
Mountings Basic     FA    FB    CA    CB   LB   YB
Operating Pressure Range 1～9.0 Kgf/cm2
Proof Pressure 13.5 Kgf/cm2
Operating Temperature Range 0～70 ℃
Operating Speed Range 50～800 mm/s
Cushion Adjustable Cushion
Adjustable Cushion Stroke 20 mm 26 mm
Port Size G 1/8″ G 1/4″ G 3/8″ G 1/2″
SI
QB = 2 x A3 x LH x            x 10-3P
1.033
P+1.033
1.033
QA = (A1+A2) x L x                x 10-3
Qn = (QA + QB) x n
Qn：Air consumption of Cylinder actuating/ each time (L/min)